

# Bid Tabulation Report - California-Marsh 24IN Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Aspen Developers Corp		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction, Inc.		Q&D Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	
Description			Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
			Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
Bonding Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1. Project Mobilization - including bonds, submittal preparation and coordination, material/product compliance certifications, necessary permitting and general overall project management.			1	LS	\$77,203.07	\$77,203.07	\$58,142.00	\$58,142.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$172,760.00	\$172,760.00
2. 20-in CL 200 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe & fittings w/restrained joints. Including all saw cutting, asphalt removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temp asphalt patching and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation.			2347	LF	\$324.00	\$760,428.00	\$370.00	\$868,390.00	\$378.00	\$887,166.00	\$370.00	\$868,390.00
3. 20-in CL 200 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe & fittings w/unrestrained joints. Including all saw cutting, asphalt removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temp asphalt patching and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation.			1140	LF	\$222.00	\$253,080.00	\$240.00	\$273,600.00	\$250.00	\$285,000.00	\$230.00	\$262,200.00
4. Permanent asphalt patching per City of Reno requirements			17000	SF	\$10.00	\$170,000.00	\$8.50	\$144,500.00	\$7.80	\$132,600.00	\$8.50	\$144,500.00
5. Pipeline Test Stations - installed complete in-place per Detail 1/D3			9	EA	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
6. Install of Temporary 2-in Service Saddle Flush Assembly per Detail 2/D3 including retirement at completion of project.			6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
7. Reconnection of 3/4-inch service including installation of service saddle, couplings and corp stop			9	EA	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,735.00	\$15,615.00	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00
8. Reconnection of 1-inch service including installation of service saddle, couplings and corp stop			7	EA	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,544.00	\$17,808.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00
9. Reconnection of 2-inch service including installation of service saddle, couplings and corp stop			7	EA	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,712.00	\$18,984.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
10. Connection Detail 2/D1			1	EA	\$54,084.93	\$54,084.93	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$39,950.00	\$39,950.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
11. Connection Detail 3/D1			1	EA	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$43,045.00	\$43,045.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
12. Connection Detail 4/D1			1	EA	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$51,990.00	\$51,990.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
13. Connection Detail 5/D1			1	EA	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$46,998.00	\$46,998.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
14. Termination Detail 6/D1			1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15. Filling of all retired pipelines with approved CLSM grout - including all necessary taps, risers, venting and appurtenaces necessary for complete installation.			225	CY	\$205.00	\$46,125.00	\$235.00	\$52,875.00	\$193.00	\$43,425.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00
16. Demobilization and clean-up of staging areas, general construction debris, replacement and/or repair of all damages caused by construction operations.			1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>						<b>\$1,654,321.00</b>		<b>\$1,692,007.00</b>		<b>\$1,703,321.00</b>		<b>\$1,853,000.00</b>
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	5%=Yes - 1%=No
Proposal Summary Executed					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	